Burgiss Group Private iQ indices:  50% Buyout, 20% Venture Capital, and 30% Special
Situations and Distressed Securities

• Non-Core Real Estate. A custom index, net of all fees and expenses, comprised of the
following Burgiss Group Private iQ indices:  80% U.S. Non-Core Real Estate (Opportunistic
and Value-Added) and 20% Non-U.S. Non-Core Real Estate (Opportunistic and Value-
Added)

• Inflation Sensitive. A custom index, net of all fees and expenses, comprised of 33.0% Bank
of America Merrill Lynch 1-3 Years U.S. Inflation-Linked Treasury Index, 17% Dow Jones-
UBS Commodities Index, and 50% of the dynamically weighted combination of the
benchmarks of investments classified within Private Natural Resources or Other Real
Assets and Diversifiers. For that 50% portion of the Portfolio’s benchmark, industry
standard benchmarks will be utilized for each specific strategies (e.g., Burgiss Group
Private iQ Private Energy Index, NCREIF Timberland Index, etc.), but if such benchmarks do
not exist for a specific strategy the benchmark shall be the rate of consumer price inflation
plus a premium of 250 basis points.

4

New Strategic Asset Allocation

  Minimum Target Maximum

Rates and Liquidity 24% 29% 42%

  Investment Grade Fixed Income 24% 28% 32%

  Cash 0% 1% 10%

Growth 37% 58% 71%

  Public Equity 37% 42% 47%

  Private Equity 0% 6% 8.75%

  Non-Core Real Estate  0% 3% 8%

  Opportunistic Fixed Income 0% 7% 7.5%

Inflation Sensitive and Diversifiers 4% 11% 16%

  Inflation Sensitive 2% 6% 7.5%

  Core Real Estate 2% 5% 10%

Multi-Strategy 0% 2% 4%
5

Comparing New and Current Strategic Asset Allocations

Current

Strategy

New

Strategy

Overweight/

(Underweight)

Rates and Liquidity 36.0% 29% +7.0%

  Investment Grade Fixed Income 36.0% 28% +8.0%

  Cash 0.0% 1% -1.0%

Growth 55.8% 58% -2.2%

  Public Equity 40.5% 42% -1.5%

  Private Equity 6.5% 6% +0.5%

  Non-Core Real Estate  4.3% 3% +1.3%

  Opportunistic Fixed Income 4.5% 7% -3.5%

Inflation Sensitive and Diversifiers 8.2% 11% -2.8%

  Inflation Sensitive 4.5% 6% -1.5%

  Core Real Estate 3.7% 5% -1.3%

Multi-Strategy 0.0% 2% -2% 6

Comparing Actual to New Strategic Asset Allocation

  5/13/14 Actual New Strategy
Overweight/

(Underweight)

Rates and Liquidity 31.9% 29% 2.9%

  Investment Grade Fixed Income 31.2% 28% 3.2%

  Cash 0.7% 1% -0.3%

Growth 59.3% 58% 1.3%

  Public Equity 44.9% 42% 2.9%

  Private Equity 4.3% 6% -1.7%

  Non-Core Real Estate  4.8% 3% 1.8%

  Opportunistic Fixed Income 5.3% 7% -1.7%

Inflation Sensitive and Diversifiers 7.0% 11% -4.0%

  Inflation Sensitive 4.0% 6% -2.0%

  Core Real Estate 3.0% 5% -2.0%

Multi-Strategy 1.9% 2% -0.1%

7

Pro Forma Sources/Uses Analysis
Sources ($MM) Current Gap to Policy

   Public Equity $2,400

   Investment Grade Fixed Income $3,000

   Non Core Real Estate $1,500

 Subtotal $6,900

Uses ($MM) Current Gap to Policy

   Private Equity ($1,500)

   Opportunistic Fixed Income ($1,500)

   Core Real Estate ($1,750)

   Inflation Sensitive ($1,750)

   Cash ($400)

 Subtotal ($6,900)

Memo Items: Other Transition/Cash Activities

   Public Equity Rebalance: Long to Long/Short ($2,700)

   Multi-Strategy Rebalance ($1,000)

   Net Benefit Payments (Annualized) ($2,500)